HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1040

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

May 21

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 9 and insert:
2	"(a) 'Asthma' means a chronic inflammatory disorder of the airways that requires ongoing med
3	ical intervention.
4	"(b) 'Medication' means any prescription for bronchodilators or autoinjectable epinephrine pre
5	scribed by a student's Oregon licensed health care professional for asthma or severe allergies.".
6	Delete lines 24 through 26.
7	In line 27, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
8	In line 30, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
9	On page 2, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert:
10	"(d) Require that the student's parent or guardian provide medication for the student to carry
11	and medication for the school to keep in the school office as emergency backup medication; and".
12	In line 4, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)".
13	